

Exhibit CC

CONFIDENTIAL

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR (IC) CONTRACT

Contract Number 2002*1095800*000	Mod #	Effective Date 22 July 2002	Target Date 21 July 2003
Issuing Office Name: Contracting Officer		IC Name: John B. Jensen Address Telephone #	
Contracting Officer Name: Telephone #:		IC Vendor Code:	
Contracting Officer's Security Representative (COSR) Name: Telephone #:		IC Administrator Name: Telephone #	
Invoicing Instructions See Electronic Invoicing Clause		Total Contract Price \$135,000.00	
Task Description See page 2 for Task Description and Price details.			
<input type="checkbox"/> If Checked, the IC is to sign and return the contract. If not checked, the contract is unilateral and performance indicates acceptance.		Contracting Officer: _____ Date: <u>07/22/02</u>	
CLASSIFICATION OF ASSOCIATION The association of the IC with the Agency for issues related to this contract is classified at the UNCLASSIFIED level.			
CLASSIFICATION OF CONTRACT WORK The work to be performed under this contract is classified at the SECRET level.			
CLASSIFICATION OF HARDWARE Hardware delivered under this contract is classified at the UNCLASSIFIED level.			
CLASSIFICATION OF REPORTS Reports produced under this contract are classified at the SECRET level.			
CLASSIFICATION OF STATEMENT OF WORK (SOW) The Statement of Work (SOW) for this contract is classified at the SECRET level.			

CONFIDENTIAL

C06582808

CONFIDENTIAL

~~CLASSIFIED~~



5 September 2002

Mr. John Jessen



Subject: Contract No.: 2002*1095800*000 Modification 1

Dear Mr. Jessen:

The purpose of this unilateral Modification Number 1 is to 1) Increase contract funding, 2) Increase the contract value from \$135,000.00 by \$52,500.00 to \$187,500.00 and 3) Modify Independent Contractor Vehicle Insurance clause. Accordingly, the following changes are made:

Paragraph 2 is changed to read as follows:

- 2. Price: In consideration for the satisfactory completion of all of the tasks described above, as determined by a responsible agency official, the contractor will be paid a firm, fixed price of \$157,500.00. This amount will be disbursed as follows:

- Task 1. For the satisfactory completion of consultation and recommendations for applying research methodology/CONUS: \$1,000.00/per Day.
- Task 2. For the satisfactory completion of conducting specified applied research projects/OCONUS: \$1,800.00/per Day.

In addition to the above task fee, this contract also includes travel expenses not to exceed \$30,000.00. Therefore, the total price of this contract is as follows:

<u>Task Fee</u>	<u>Travel</u>	<u>Total Contract Value</u>
\$157,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$187,500.00

The contractor is not obligated to perform services beyond the scope of effort indicated herein, nor is the Government obligated to compensate the contractor for the cost of any services beyond said scope, until such time as additional funds may be committed by written modification to this Contract.

Paragraph 25 is changed to read as follows:

- 25. **VEHICLE INSURANCE & MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS (ALT III) - IC May Be Considered for Indemnification; Use of a Government-Owned Vehicle Authorized (11/01)**
The Contractor is not an employee of the United States Government and shall be responsible for my liability, including liability to third parties, resulting from activities involving motor vehicles, including rental vehicles, privately-owned, and Government-owned vehicles while overseas. The IC may be considered for indemnification for costs incurred as a result of automobile accidents while in the course of using a rental vehicle, privately-owned, or Government-owned vehicle overseas to perform contractual activities, as specified in Agency regulation HR 7-

~~CLASSIFIED~~

CONFIDENTIAL

C06582809

CONFIDENTIAL

~~CONFIDENTIAL~~



24 October 2002

Mr. John Jessen



Subject: Contract No.: 2002*1095800*000 Modification 2

Dear Mr. Jessen:

The purpose of this unilateral Modification Number 2 is to 1) Increase contract funding and 2) increase the contract value from \$187,500.00 by \$80,000.00 to \$267,500.00. Accordingly, the following changes are made:

Paragraph 2 is changed to read as follows:

- 2. **Price:** In consideration for the satisfactory completion of all of the tasks described above, as determined by a responsible agency official, the contractor will be paid a firm, fixed price of \$237,500.00. This amount will be disbursed as follows:

Task 1. For the satisfactory completion of consultation and recommendations for applying research methodology/CONUS: \$1,000.00/per Day.

Task 2. For the satisfactory completion of conducting specified applied research projects/CONUS: \$1,800.00/per Day.

In addition to the above task fee, this contract also includes travel expenses not to exceed \$30,000.00. Therefore, the total price of this contract is as follows:

Task Fee	Travel	Total Contract Value
\$237,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$267,500.00

The contractor is not obligated to perform services beyond the scope of effort indicated herein, nor is the Government obligated to compensate the contractor for the cost of any services beyond said scope, until such time as additional funds may be committed by written modification to this Contract.

For telephone inquiries relating to this action, please contact the Administrative Contracting Officer, [redacted] at [redacted]

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT



BY

Contracting Officer

~~CONFIDENTIAL~~

CONFIDENTIAL